45th Annual George Higton Memorial Hill Climb
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations by Matlock CC/Chubb & Co/Zepnat Cycles/Peak uk
on Sunday October 20th 2024

Timekeepers:

Chris Mottram Matlock CC
Phil Cushway Matlock CC
Robin Gould Matlock CC
Meresa Mellor Matlock CC
David Parker Matlock CC
Event Secretary: Chris Mottram, Parkside, Station Road, Darley
Dale, Matlock, Derbys. DE4 2EQ tel 01629 34996

Congratulations to everyone who made it onto a hill. It was definitely a day to remember. Thanks for coming. We hope to see you next year at all four hill
climbs. 30" June 2025 Winster, 19" October 2026 Riber and Bank Road, 26 October National using an extended version on Bank Road.

Thanks to everyone who helped in any way towards making this year’s events special and successful.

Pos firstname lastname machine club classification category Time BRTime total time
Road

1 Andy Nichols Bike Team Lifting Gear Products team Open Senior 03:43.7 01:48.0 05:31.7 1stmale
Road

2 Cameron Biddle Bike HUUB WattShop Open Senior 03:47.3 01:53.4 05:40.7
Road

3 David Fellows Bike Solihull CC Open Senior 03:56.2 01:52.9 05:49.1
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Ashley
Harley
Laurence
Mark
Dan

Ellis
Jonathan
Joshua
Tom
Joseph
Alfie
Tony
Tim
Craig
Jon

Adam

Wilcox
Widdowson
Fryer-Taylor
Proctor
Letherbarrow
Pullinger
Motteram
Davis
Andrews
Chapman
Nott

Cope
Melville
Gale

Wwild

Millington

Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike

Congleton CC - MyWindsock
Clancy Briggs Cycling Academy
Macclesfield Wheelers

Matlock CC

Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Rugby Velo

Albarosa CC

Band of Climbers Cycling Club
Team Lifting Gear Products team
myhillcycling.co.uk

Sheffield Youth Cycling Club
MagCAD Designs

Stone Wheelers CC

Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club
Veloviewer

Velo Bavarian

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Senior

Junior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Junior

Youth

Veteran

Veteran

Senior

Veteran

Senior

04:02.6

04:09.1

04:10.1

04:16.0

04:21.6

04:22.4

04:29.6

04:29.3

04:30.5

04:36.3

04:30.3

04:37.9

05:04.8

04:53.5

04:56.6

04:51.1

02:04.9

02:05.7

02:05.4

02:15.6

02:12.2

02:19.7

02:14.0

02:17.8

02:24.2

02:20.3

02:28.8

02:25.7

02:16.0

02:27.6

02:29.5

02:39.5

06:07.5

06:14.8

06:15.5

06:31.6

06:33.8

06:42.1

06:43.6

06:47.1

06:54.7

06:56.6

06:59.1

07:03.6

07:20.8

07:21.1

07:26.1

07:30.6

1st jun male

2nd junior male

1st youth male
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Matt Melville
Jamie Brough
Sean Purser
Chris Green
Brendan  Hirst

Luke Hind

Hannah Clough

James Vanieris
Becky Hair
Stanley Perkins

Maia Howell
Finn Miller
Stephen  Ball
John Hind
Helena Shapton

Frederick Farr

Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
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Elevate RT

Matlock CC

St lves CC

Matlock CC

Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Team Lifting Gear Products team
University of Nottingham CC
Racing Club Ravenna

FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team
Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Coalville Whs

Bolsover and District CC
Brother Uk - Team OnForm

Matlock CC

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Female
Open
Female
Open
Female
Open
Open
Open
Female

Open

Veteran
Youth
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Espoir
Senior
Senior
Youth
Junior
Youth
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Youth

05:02.5

04:58.0

05:08.3

05:02.6

05:08.9

05:10.9

05:22.3

05:27.9

05:34.2

05:32.0

05:29.5

05:41.4

05:42.9

05:47.9

05:47.3

06:25.1

02:28.5

02:41.3

02:37.1

02:43.5

02:45.4

02:43.5

02:45.0

02:56.9

02:59.5

03:04.3

03:12.4

03:07.6

03:10.8

03:06.0

03:20.5

03:34.9

07:31.0

07:39.3

07:45.4

07:46.1

07:54.3

07:54.4

08:07.3

08:24.8

08:33.7

08:36.3

08:41.9

08:49.0

08:53.7

08:53.9

09:07.8

10:00.0

2nd youth male

1st lady

3rd youth male

1st jun lady






